

REPUBLIC OF KENYA COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MARSABIT OFFICE OF THE CLERK

VETTING OF NOMINEE FOR THE MARSABIT COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD MEMBER

PURSUANT to Section 58 (1) (b) of the County Governments Act, 2012, H. E. Hon. Mohamud Mohamed Ali submitted a name of a nominee for the position of Board Member of the Marsabit County Public Service Board; **MR. ABDI ADAN SULEIMAN** to the County Assembly for Approval. Following the receipt of the notification of the nomination, the County Assembly of Marsabit **HEREBY NOTIFIES** the public and the nominee that **the vetting of nominee** will commence on **Tuesday**, **31**st **March**, **2020** at the **County Assembly of Marsabit Precincts from 11.00 a.m.**

The vetting forms will be sent to the nominee via email and the nominee will be required to print out the form, fill it, scan it and send it via the same email attaching all the necessary documents indicated below by 5:00 P.M on Monday, 30th March, 2020;

- 1. Certified copies of ID card or Passport;
- 2. Curriculum vitae, personal credentials and academic certificates;
- 3. Current Tax Compliance Certificate from the Kenya Revenue Authority (KRA)
- 4. Current Compliance Certificate from the Higher Education Loans Board (HELB)
- 5. Current Clearance Certificate from the Credit Reference Bureau (CRB)
- $6. \ \ \, \hbox{Current Valid Certificate of Good Conduct from the Department of Criminal Investigation}.$
- 7. Current Clearance from Ethics and Anti-Corruption Commission (EACC)
- 8. Current Clearance Certificate from respective professional bodies
- 9. Accreditation from Commission of University Education for foreign degrees (where applicable)

 $Nominee\ is\ advised\ to\ bring\ the\ originals\ of\ the\ aforementioned\ documents\ on\ the\ vetting\ day.$

Any person may, prior to the approval hearing, and by written statement on oath, provide the Clerk with evidence contesting the suitability of the candidate to hold the office to which he has been nominated to. The written statement on oath to be sent to the clerk's email clerk@marsabitassembly.go.ke and or addressed to

The Clerk County Assembly of Marsabit P.O. Box 29-60500 Marsabit

The same to reach the office of the Clerk on or before 30th March, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.

MAHMOUD KAMAYA
CLERK/SECRETARY. COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MARSABIT